## 503195023 02/25/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241640

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, IN		, INC.	11/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	FIBERT	FIBERTEX PERSONAL CARE A/S		
Street Address:	SVEND	SVENDBORGVEJ 2		
City:	AALBO	AALBORG OST		
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-922	DK-9220		
Patent Number:				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number		
Patent Number:		454989		
Patent Number:		454989		
Patent Number:		454989		
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:		03)459-4142		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 034594141		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	003)459-4142 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	003)459-4142 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	503)459-4142 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY UITE 600	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY UITE 600 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY UITE 600 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 LSG14322	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	03)459-4142 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY UITE 600 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 LSG14322 SARAH GANO	a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	503)459-4142 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 034594141 ano@ahmrt.com LLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUT 06 SW BROADWAY UITE 600 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 LSG14322 SARAH GANO /Sarah Gano/	a US Mail.	

## Appendix B

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. having a place of business at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 6,454,989, Mexican Patent No. 245557, Brazilian Patent No. PI9915216-9, and Chinese Patent No. 99813215.2, (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Fibertex Personal Care A/S 'having a place of business at Svendborgvej 2, DK- 9220 Aalborg Øst, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its Patents, including relasues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.

Michael Sendel

Assistant Secretary

State of Wisconsin

SS

County of Winnebago

Notary P&blic Vicky L. Reel My Commission expires February 14, 2016